
Tender No. 22.06.20A 

Midland Dike Upgrades Project 

ADDENDUM No. A-03 

Page 1 of 2 
 

 

ADDENDUM A-03 
 

 
Project: Tender No. 22.06.20A - Drumheller Resiliency and Flood Mitigation – 

Midland Dike Upgrade Project  

Addendum: A-03 

Date:  July 15, 2022 

Location: Drumheller, Alberta 

To All Bidders: 

 
1. General 

 
1.1. This addendum shall be read in conjunction with Tender No. 22.06.20A Drumheller 

Resiliency and Flood Mitigation – Midland Dike Upgrade Project. 
 

1.2. Where inconsistent with the above, this addendum shall govern. This addendum forms  an 
integral part of the Contract Documents and shall be included therein. 

 
1.3. No consideration shall be allowed for increases (extras) to the CONTRACT PRICE due  to 

the failure of the Contractor or Subcontractor not being familiar with this addendum. 
 

1.4. The Bidder shall insert in the Tender Form the number(s) of the addenda received by 
them during the tendering period and taken into account by them in preparing their 
tender. 

 
 
2.  Clarifications 
 

2.1  Additional laydown area is available to the contractor as shown in the image below. 
The contractor shall abide by the following requirements: 

 
  .1  Do not impact or operate within the driplines of the existing trees.   

 
.2 The fence along the western edge of the property must remain intact. Maintain 

a minimum 3 m separation from the fence. 
 
 



Tender No. 22.06.20A 

Midland Dike Upgrades Project 

ADDENDUM No. A-03 

Page 2 of 2 
 

.3 Do not impact local traffic from using the alley along the southern border of 
the laydown area. Provide construction fencing to separate the laydown area 
from the alley. 

 
.4 Access the laydown area only from the east side.  
 

 
 
3. Attachments 

 
3.1. None. 

 
 
4. Acknowledgement 
 

4.1. Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum where required on Form 2.4 
Addenda Received. 

 
 
5. Tender Submission Deadline 

 
5.1  The Tender Submission Deadline remains unchanged. 

 
 
 
End of Addendum A-02 


